 Spec. Code : CS2012X7R106K100NRE
 Description : 0805(inch base) / 2012(mm base), X7R, 10uF, +/-10%, 10V
 Electrical Characteristics Data
    - Impedance(|Z|) and ESR with Frequency - Capacitance with Frequency
    - Capacitance Change(%) with Temperature - Capacitance Change(%) with DC bias
    - Capacitance Change(%) with AC bias - Temperature Rise with Ripple Current
   SAMWHA CAPACITOR
Electrical Characteristics Data
Multi-layer Ceramic Capacitor
-15
-10
-5
0
5
-55 -35 -15 5 25 45 65 85 105 125
C
a
p
a
c
it
a
n
c
e
 C
h
a
n
g
e
(%
)
Temperature (oC)
0.001
0.01
0.1
1
10
100
0.001 0.01 0.1 1 10 100 1000 10000
|Z
|
&
 E
S
R
 (
Ω
)
Frequency (MHz)
ESR
|Z|
-100
-80
-60
-40
-20
0
20
0 2 4 6 8 10
C
a
p
a
c
it
a
n
c
e
 C
h
a
n
g
e
(%
)
DC bias (V)
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
0.0 0.4 0.8 1.2 1.6 2.0
C
a
p
a
c
it
a
n
c
e
 C
h
a
n
g
e
(%
)
AC bias (Vrms)
0
20
40
60
80
0 2 4 6 8
T
e
m
p
e
ra
tu
re
 R
is
e
 (
o
C
)
Ripple Current (Arms)
100kHz
500kHz
1MHz
1
10
100
1000
0.001 0.01 0.1 1 10
C
a
p
a
c
it
a
n
c
e
 (
µ
F
)
Frequency (MHz)